
---·····-···-····· ..-·-·-··-..-······......Ji---...--•-·--·----

Check No.

·-·-..·-·--------·-

Amoant

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======t·····-··-········..··-··-·-·-

Date

Date

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream ...ffkg.._ 12.Y.e.r.:_ ..
Trib. of Coun.ty of~nTon. .

. t:Use lv:v-1..j'k~ .
I

Quantity of water No. of aeres .../::. .

Name of ditch ..

Date of priority St?f--t...z.3.,...f.':t.7.0. .
In name of ..Llo,.,J.tL..Oi41-etfr.t....Gi.ffe.y .
······-·· Adjudication, Vol. , page .

✓1/ '/ ~ ~ J
App. No.756,3.... Per. No.35Z4cert, No./2587/

Change in PoD.------·············· - .
Date filed -~l,-..5+.19..'1.~---··-·..·······..···-···········..··· .
Date of hearing ·······-··-··-······-·········· .

Place of hearing -·-·----·-··-·-·-······---······.. ··--·..·-·--

Date of o:rder ../.Q..:;dk.:.7...cJ... Vol. .....21.:2:- , page~ .

Date for application of water ...J.a.-:::J..--::..$j.. ...

Proof mailed --·---·-···--·-··-··-··-····························-···················

--- -----···-·····..--.---·-····-··--

Nee€.Tak.luucleA,er4er...•cs.•cause
Rlsea,OR9732%

#
~

CHECKED TO RECO

INDEX CARDS:
§ Name
G °L_ Sll'\!amg~ Pt. of Div.

Calendar
i'.i:l
2
t::l
~ __ Twp. &. Rge.
- Decree-vaultc::it::l __ lhc·ree-s."l.fe

c.-! . /"
i Cert. of W/R. , .
Z _v_ 'er. Folder
±lt::l __ Chaindex
, Cross Ref.
a / Power Clnim7° Ab,:,;tracts____by_

Notation made on record by .

Certificate cancelled .Proof received llPR..141983·····
1

·······di ii: :1_·5 Gt
Certificate issu~ ···---········..- Vo I.~ , page .

14,/3 Ula P4so
io ,v.-J' vb) I , (11

REMARKS

-··..-·-···· -- J-:"C if /4-,:::, l- 12,,-_2······ .

-·-·•-·•..-· _ - _. ~ ·------· -- -··- - ---···· -·· •·•............. . . . .. .. . .. . •· ..

--···-······..- ····-·-··········..·-··-···· ·-···-······..·············•·····--······..-·•······································..... . ····-······--·\·,,_ n . 1 ..s .

_ ..- - -·-••.... __.._ ,.. -- --- - - ~.................................................... . .

.................................·-·············..········.......-.............................................................................................................................. ..... A 'i~~t::-!. ';J.. 3, 6- y5 .b:J >!,1,4 ........•

Vrificd ____ by_

...- -·-·-- ..--..----~- ..- ------···-·-· ..-•--· -• -. _ ..,__. __ .. __ _.............................................................................. . ..

. . . ..'"'······ _ - - - - .



T. 14 S.R.8W. W.M.

,:.cc,: .
,;,...,.,1v,L
,:. -1--,.,,,,,f, ...
Fe,sered
1),-,,,PI ~~.J....i.

T-4247

RECEIVED
JUL5 1979

WATER RESOURCES
sww, oee"T.

/''"o/"'oud ,x.... pJ. _p.. /. /dt: /,,~,,_.,t,.cl !JZO.f'./. s. ¢ 26--;to/7'. w'r-,.,. ;I.le
E~ rorM""' -/.Sec. B.

7lse,o Y rgae7 hoes- $0- , hea<y:
G. Foe y'le»I- Be,oe>

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 1.?..Q.?.~--- Permit No. 350 74 ...
IN NAME OF

.l.:...1:-:.QY..Q...8~.Q....6.QNN.ETTA...C OLLEY

Surveyed ~H.JJ~f ~-- 191.1., by .~t!.J'H.Jf.:H'L .



RECEIVED
OV- 5 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Alsea River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4247

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by /)4: I , 192..2

\ (Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Msv OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT **X
A T E R R I G H T S DIV I 5 IO H *** PAGE l

RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

- A T E R P I G H T DA 7 A 1 l'I P U T FORM iOPl

RIV.MI.

',AME:a, r/UfNK/ /....VCII-€ r;, /3£1<-G /:/<-
4DDRESS:KP>,a 6
CITY/STATE/ZI?/COUNTY;.,1.t-.S-£jt Of<_ q71?---4-­

WM. ors r . 13' r..:. R . 1ype f/r s r Ar us v
CAHCEl YEAR--->

PRICRiiY------>o 1 ~"3
A??L!CAi!G'i--->0""7 t)S

PERMIT ISSUE--?/2¢

CO~STR.STRT.-->;,o ?-t

1'97..#
147q
707%j
/q 1 i

CONSTR. CCMPL T--> // cJ 5 fqt1
?UT ::- USE----->// ..p 5 J ?Jie7j
SV'5D-------?a5 2a )7/
CCC?ENCE----?5 2a )So
CERTir;rn------>o?- I 4- l,fj')

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXA~.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CC~RES.lNIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

~ECORDIHG FEE---->

~EPORTED FLAG---->

CO?ES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TSP RNGE SECT OIR/QT STREAM-I

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE~ CHSMTV ACRES

I, I t7

RIV.MI.

V

RATE

f

5TATUS

,/
SOR P

r
** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
"" D:.TED-->
.tee:172e5£ze'.t!l
;:,; -f.f?..~_J__J.:: __t'li-1.!'J_~J[5.. _ j?..?O_..PAtz--T__
Hor_ c-_'f?-s- 'l1 ~ . R;t._c-_s-1 soLJ. _

M~--------------------------------------------

~~--------------------------------------------
~K--------------------------------------------
~¥--------------------------------------------

STATUS S OR P

•--- ........, --
'---·- --··--..-- .._......_._ --- ----



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

Transfer NO.

Old Certificate NO. -'/':).-.5<itj
1. ass 6ho,, La,le mn. {g4a.

• Ea. Gern. fa Snit., d7CfEzer
2. Source of Supply QJA-Ra, /2.M, , Trib of _

• use A.to_
4. Amount of Water 56. (Q f.3 cf~ Priority Date Sep+ .;l.3

1
/9 'JO

5. Proposed Point of Diversion Cf:Jo I 5 ~ ;J/ol/0 IUJ #1;,YIA__. Ev C°/0.(\ , S'ec 0a. N' 5, < , rds, Re id, l

6. Completion Date ___J_/_!::,:O~--:....f-~f~( _
7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made
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T. 14 S. R. 8W. W.M.
RECEIVED

JUL6 1979
WATER RESOURCES

SALEM, OREGONDEPT.

/J,-";,'°,:,~,..e,£ f),'.,, p/, r► /. /«<: /pl!.,-,{l"c/ !J,ZO.:f'/, S, ¢ .26'9D,;f'./; 'w"' ;,C,-.,.,. -/,1~E, ere »lSee. 8,

7Zs no,> Y r9a» roes>-- 990-, , he a<ej:
G. Foo»K yle>le Be»e>

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 1.?..9..9.2... Permit No. ~.9.9.71....
IN NAME OF

_L L_OY D AND B O_N N_ETTA. OLLEY

Surveyed ::HJMf...9... 19.7.1., by .~.t!. .. !'l.!d!;.~---······-

FJ"- JLL. - _ 'f9 L//H
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ROBERT W. STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 31, 1979

G. Frank & Lucile M. Barger
Star Route 2, Box 28
Alsea, Orogon 97324

RE: File No. T-4247

PHON,g-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Berger:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right trnnsfor application No.
4247 for a change in point of diversion of water from Alsea River.

The time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and benoficial use of the ,10.ter to tho extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order, expires October 1, 1981. A fom for reporting
such completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your
convenience.

You should give particular attention to the time 11t1lit
for carrying out the change nuthorizod by the enclosed order. The
water right for any portion of an authorized change in use there­
tofore made or change in place of uso NOT carried out within the
time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An
extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing
that diligent effort has beon mado to complete the actual change
within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Michael P. Ladd, l'latermaster



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BENTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF G. FRANK & LUCILE M. BERGER FOR)
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4247

On July 5, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the later Resources

Director by G. Frank and Lucile M. Berger for approval of a change in point of diver­

sion of water from Alsea River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 42589, Volume 34, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the names of Lloyd and Bonnetta Colley, describes a right which

includes the use of not to exceed 0.013 cubic foot per second from Alsea River for

irrigation of a certain 1.1 acres in NW SE of Section 8, Township 14 South, Range

8 est, W.M., with a date of priority of September 23, 1970.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 1080 feet South

and 2100 feet est from the East Quarter Corner of Section 8, being within the N;
SE; of Section 8, Township 14 South, Range 8 lest, .M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 920

feet South and 2640 feet \'lest from the East Quarter Corner of Section 8, being within

the NA SE of Section 8, Township 14 South, Range 8 est, W.M.

Mr. Michael F. Ladd, lfatermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

Volume 52, page /53



measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 42589, Volume 34,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this pro­

ceeding and the proceeding approving transfer application No. 4252; and upon proof

satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial

use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming

certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th day of October, 1979.

'-..,,,::::T~~~

James E. Sexson :a
Director

Volume 32, page /(5/



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ** Mike Ladd, lateraster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHf TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4247

IN THE NAME OF G._ Frank and Lucile M. Berger

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from the Als.ea Rivel!"
(MAY BE MADE WITHOUT H.UUR.'O WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water Fight.

Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE E2J been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?(Jo
(yes OF no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

~ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because __ ~~~

1-a22 Lox8xx=

81 • 1·2.!hl 387



Application for Transfer of Water

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

T-4247
RECEIVED

JUL5 1979
Ria#@"FR REsoucse.

SALEM, OREco}, T.

1,G.EEANKea , CI€ H, Pg
Wnme of app!Jeant)

of ..~TA.g_ g.T. ~ Af:fuj;,,··~·,j~··················· , AK5A icio,:;··············..······· ,

State of O..R.€-.?.?:.~tf..- , .?.7..-!.1i. , ..f.f.1..~..f.:f.:?r.:.., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

·················$.·····?.f?.(!.':!..! ~.c. _.??..!.'-:!..-'!!!.~S/ t:JA/ ··························································································
(In point of diversion; pince of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .lay>.faa/!EZIA CAI
CU not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .N..9. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? y~S. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit .."$..~(?...?.1/.. Number of certificate .3/...~.~f.:.9. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is A..~.?~tf± 71?.l..l!.~.!::. .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? :::i.€.l!..?L 2..3.,. (.?..?...'P. .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 1/?..!:P.. ft.'!-...'$.'., and /.U.P..P.. ft f.tP. from the /;..Y.f.

(N. or S.) (E. orW.) '

corer or5c.& being within the //! 5£. or Section...•... T.._LR.?A. w.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E'orW.)

in the countyBEMTOM _...... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question lf the appllcaUon Is for chnni:e in point or diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..?.~??... ft :~ and .~f1._Q_ ft W. from the E..!/'!
(N. or S.) (El. orW.)

corner of ..'?.€~ J' being within thefY..~.¼ .$.EJ/4 of Section ~ Tp.1.¥...~ • •w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of~lLN'j"D1{ The name of the ditch to be used is ..:..\?..W..~.?. .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is !...R...!:-:-..!..~~.T1.o_.~./ .
(lrrlgatlon, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other 'than irrigation:

Range
Towns1llp E. or W. of

North or South Wlllnmette Merldllln Section LLst '-i of Sectlon NumberAcres To Be Irrigated

l5 0 $> Nu'ha SE I/cJ /,/ ARESr
I

(Imore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? · ~?. .,fi";: owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ff..◊. ..

(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer qucsllons 11, 12 and 13 If nppllcatlon Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ·-···-·························-···
(Irrq:atlon, power, mining, manufacturinut, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orw. or

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !~-¼ of Sc.cUon

(I more apace required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are 1ePUT ?..~.!..!:'.'.."t P.f'. .
···············T2.l..!-!. ~}?7.$.L~..N. P..N. M..Y.. ?.#:.tJ r'fZ'~..,.. y. ····························································-··············--·----······--········

·····- .. . .. .. ·································································································-··-····································

----···· .. . . ··············-····································•·······························•···············-······································-

·····-· . . ··········· _ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before A..l!..?.!..~ .l.✓. ../...f.!.Zz?::. .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before AVG .//./.??~

Remarks

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

/E..,. G.ERAN f<. ~ ~.l).~!.!:-:.g M.~..!§.?../?.tJ.!§..£.. :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ~:... day of ✓..t/..J.~/.. , 19.1.?..

$pa... -.ereif~,C~ (Nnme or nppllcantl

Subs~cil\~a'~UH11sworn to before me this 5..~;, day of J..'::':-:J3·· , 19 7..1...,, , I/ r;,/ '~ ,,,, ... , .. f (),,:11,. ~
•· ~,~.. • ,,!,_,~ ~ ~t ~ ,, •.., ,,;,, ~ .----- ~

i [Notarial seaij "sicivGiGo"
; ,',,'i,,o ',,i
I • , • .t • '\ 1J !I ,....) 1 ) . J%,, , o ..s.«. Me. 7 1780
'i , • • , My commission expires Y..: •t···························
~ •? ,',,, ' ,\ ',,%,'.. '5',,, ,,

'mini"
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To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances -

··· ·· ····················· ··· ·· · · · ··············· ······················································ .. , hereinafter called the grantee,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that
certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County of Bent.on. and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the intersecticn cf the centerline of the Klsee
\'/aldpc-rt H:! ghway l':j th the centerline of secti n 8, TownsMp 11..
South, Range 6 liest of the Willamette lleridan; thence South
Along the eenterl:!ne of said Section 8 a distance 0f 652 feet to
the centerline of the Alsea River; thence East Parallel Ylith the
centerline of the Alsea-naldport Hjghway a d:i stance 0£ 90 f,aet;
thence Nortb;:perallel w:i th the centerline of section 8 a di stance
0f 652 feet to the centerline cf said H:ighway; thence esteriy along
the centerline of said Highway to the point of beginning.

T-t../Z,~(7 7_4/3d
FORM No. 633-WARltANTY DEED. 0- T G::- _-cl .> }{''-"""t----------------.-°w .«raw rs.co..ronr.vs.or..
so 772l3$9lcg@,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T11tlt ..llC'J1.d GlE:.1'8Me .Colley ancr. f:l"nnet.tc{ - ~ ,
RuthColley, his wife. .. . . I

• •···· •············· •······· •··· _ , hereinafter called the grantor, for the·c~~sid~ration herein~f~~r ~~<~·;~d: ) I
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AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Lloyd Calley
Rt. 2, Box 25E
Alsea, Oregon

WARRANTY DEED

NOTE-The 'sonic~<•'botween lht symbols©, ;r nol applicable, should bo deleted. s.. Choptor 462, Oregon lows 1967, oJ omtndod by the 1967 Speial Session.

granfor will warrant and forever defend the above granted JJremises and every part and ptJrce/ thereof aeainst the law­
ful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbragces.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is .$Lo~ .
CDHowever, the actual conside.ration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is
part of the .d t· (. d. t ,_, h)©the whole cons1 era 10n m ,ca e wrnc .

In construing this deed and ~here t1)f fJ:text so requires, .~he _singular includes the plural. I
WITNESS grantor's hand tlus .. /.7---fi. day of J11AjJd, , 19.7/... Ie>.beg.e,··············· ····•·······•·······•······································ ~ /~if~.? ~t ~f4.! ::::::~;I l

................... ..... ····•··········· ·········•·••································ l(~ -·~·~

STATE OF OREGON County of 1 ss ?Jtd.f;J. ./f..tt······· ···• 19...7/... !
1 ..-. ' ••••••• ••••••••••••• ············d-····c1arence Colle· . arid1l3onne a Ruth 'Personallyappeared the above named ..Lloy ¥.................................................................. \
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• Coll°e:t.J hµsb.~.;?.9-.._9:p_g···~J.f.~ ····················-·····································································•••··········· t
aaaeeknovieagea the tore&oinae instrument to)heir t,'9vntar act and deea. {

Before me:'j2..1.1.'/L¢~,?<,[if.lr{/~~~~···········- lj
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TO

......BERGER .

......COL.LEX .


